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BELL

BREATHITT

CLAY

ELLIOTT

ESTILL

FLOYD

HARLAN

HOPKINS

JOHNSON

KNOTT

LESLIE

LETCHER

MAGOFFIN

MARTIN

County

8070383
8075236

8130394
8130395
8130396
8130397
8130398
8135038
8138034

8265064

8320061

8339006

8360304
8365608
8368057

8480260
8480336
8485463
8485523
8485548

8545043

8585056

8600404
8605305

8665098

8670517
8675172
8677031

8775028

8800156
8800230

Permit No

MI-1
MI-4

SU-2
SU-4
SU-4
SU-4
SU-2
SU-4
MI-14

MI-5

RN-1

MI-1

MI-2
MI-3
MI-5

MI-4
MI-1
MI-3
MI-10
SU-1

MI-10

RN-3

MI-5
RN-3

RN-6

MI-3
AM-5
RN-2

NW-1

MI-7
RN-5

Type

STRATA MINING INC
COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC

ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC
ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC
ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC
ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC
ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC
ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC

B & W RESOURCES INC

DAVIS ENERGY, LLC

BOWIE REFINED COAL, LLC

MATT/CO INC
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION
PRATER CREEK COAL CORPORATION

NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY
STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC
SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC

WARRIOR COAL LLC

BEECH FORK PROCESSING INC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
GOOSE CREEK ENERGY, INC.

BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION

M J K MINING INCORPORATED
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC

LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC

CZAR COAL CORPORATION
REVELATION ENERGY LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Denied

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Final
Status

12/30/2013
12/11/2013

12/26/2013
12/26/2013
12/26/2013
12/26/2013
12/26/2013
12/30/2013
12/30/2013

12/13/2013

12/06/2013

12/03/2013

12/17/2013
12/11/2013
12/30/2013

12/30/2013
12/04/2013
12/26/2013
12/18/2013
12/30/2013

12/05/2013

12/05/2013

12/30/2013
12/10/2013

12/06/2013

12/16/2013
12/04/2013
12/10/2013

12/03/2013

12/10/2013
12/18/2013

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

LONDON

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

LONDON

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

Regional Office
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MARTIN

MCLEAN

MUHLENBERG

OHIO

OWSLEY

PERRY

PIKE

County

8805179

8755007

8890144
8895009
8899004

8920111
8920111
8920115
8925009
8925009

8950200

8970442
8970502
8970568
8970573
8978055

8980603
8980620
8980712
8980793
8980805
8980946

8984237
8984239
8984357
8984432
8985168
8985723
8985739
8985744
8985939
8985979

Permit No

SU-1

NW-1

MI-5
MI-17
MI-6

MI-7
MI-6
AM-1
MA-2
MI-3

RN-1

MI-5
NW-1
MI-9
MI-5
SU-5

AM-3
MI-10
MI-4
NW-1
NW-1
RN-2

MI-7
MI-7
MA-5
MI-4
MA-30
MI-4
MI-5
MI-8
MI-4
MI-3

Type

MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION

BUCK CREEK RESOURCES LLC

CYPRUS CREEK LAND COMPANY
KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC
KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC

ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC
ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC
ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC
ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC
ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC

B & W RESOURCES INC

STURGEON MINING COMPANY INC
LOCUST GROVE INC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC

APEX ENERGY INC
CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION
APEX ENERGY INC
CAM MINING LLC
APEX ENERGY INC
MOUNTAIN RECLAMATION AND
CONSTRUCTION LLC
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION
CAM MINING LLC
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION
ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC
SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC
NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY
SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC
SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY

Permittee

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

12/06/2013

12/16/2013

12/02/2013
12/17/2013
12/13/2013

12/20/2013
12/12/2013
12/20/2013
12/02/2013
12/30/2013

12/19/2013

12/02/2013
12/12/2013
12/04/2013
12/05/2013
12/03/2013

12/05/2013
12/23/2013
12/16/2013
12/16/2013
12/11/2013
12/04/2013

12/13/2013
12/23/2013
12/20/2013
12/11/2013
12/30/2013
12/23/2013
12/12/2013
12/30/2013
12/02/2013
12/16/2013

Final Date

PRESTONSBURG

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

LONDON

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

Regional Office
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PIKE

WHITLEY

County

8987102
8988153
8989090
8989145

9180423

Permit No

RN-6
MI-3
RN-6
MI-1

MI-2

Type

CHEYENNE MINING, INC
CAM MINING LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION

MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Final
Status

12/17/2013
12/26/2013
12/18/2013
12/18/2013

12/13/2013

Final Date

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


