Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

## **Surface Mining Information System**

Permits Issue or Denied

December 2013

Page 1 of 3

01/24/2014

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070383	MI-1	STRATA MINING INC	Issued	12/30/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8075236	MI-4	COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC	Issued	12/11/2013	MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130394	SU-2	ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC	Issued	12/26/2013	LONDON
	8130395	SU-4	ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC	Issued	12/26/2013	LONDON
	8130396	SU-4	ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC	Issued	12/26/2013	LONDON
	8130397	SU-4	ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC	Issued	12/26/2013	LONDON
	8130398	SU-2	ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC	Issued	12/26/2013	LONDON
	8135038	SU-4	ARCH FLINT RIDGE LLC	Issued	12/30/2013	LONDON
	8138034	MI-14	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	12/30/2013	LONDON
CLAY	8265064	MI-5	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	12/13/2013	LONDON
ELLIOTT	8320061	RN-1	DAVIS ENERGY, LLC	Issued	12/06/2013	PRESTONSBURG
ESTILL	8339006	MI-1	BOWIE REFINED COAL, LLC	Issued	12/03/2013	LONDON
FLOYD	8360304	MI-2	MATT/CO INC	Issued	12/17/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8365608	MI-3	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	12/11/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8368057	MI-5	PRATER CREEK COAL CORPORATION	Issued	12/30/2013	PRESTONSBURG
HARLAN	8480260	MI-4	NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY	Issued	12/30/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8480336	MI-1	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	12/04/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8485463	MI-3	SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC	Issued	12/26/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8485523	MI-10	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	12/18/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8485548	SU-1	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	12/30/2013	MIDDLESBORO
HOPKINS	8545043	MI-10	WARRIOR COAL LLC	Issued	12/05/2013	MADISONVILLE
JOHNSON	8585056	RN-3	BEECH FORK PROCESSING INC	Issued	12/05/2013	PRESTONSBURG
KNOTT	8600404	MI-5	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	12/30/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8605305	RN-3	GOOSE CREEK ENERGY, INC.	Denied	12/10/2013	PRESTONSBURG
LESLIE	8665098	RN-6	BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION	Issued	12/06/2013	LONDON
LETCHER	8670517	MI-3	M J K MINING INCORPORATED	Issued	12/16/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8675172	AM-5	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	12/04/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8677031	RN-2	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	12/10/2013	PIKEVILLE
MAGOFFIN	8775028	NW-1	LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC	Issued	12/03/2013	PRESTONSBURG
MARTIN	8800156	MI-7	CZAR COAL CORPORATION	Issued	12/10/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8800230	RN-5	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	12/18/2013	PRESTONSBURG

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

## **Surface Mining Information System**

## Permits Issue or Denied

December 2013

01/24/2014

Page 2 of 3

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
MARTIN	8805179	SU-1	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	12/06/2013	PRESTONSBURG
MCLEAN	8755007	NW-1	BUCK CREEK RESOURCES LLC	Issued	12/16/2013	MADISONVILLE
MUHLENBERG	8890144 8895009	MI-5 MI-17	CYPRUS CREEK LAND COMPANY KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC	Issued	12/02/2013	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
	8899004	MI-1 / MI-6	KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC	Issued Issued	12/17/2013 12/13/2013	MADISON VILLE MADISON VILLE
ОНЮ	8920111	MI-7	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	12/20/2013	MADISONVILLE
	8920111	MI-6	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	12/12/2013	MADISONVILLE
	8920115	AM-1	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	12/20/2013	MADISONVILLE
	8925009 8925009	MA-2 MI-3	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued Issued	12/02/2013 12/30/2013	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
OWSLEY	8950200	RN-1	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	12/19/2013	LONDON
PERRY	8970442	MI-5	STURGEON MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	12/02/2013	LONDON
	8970502	NW-1	LOCUST GROVE INC	Issued	12/12/2013	LONDON
	8970568	MI-9	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	12/04/2013	LONDON
	8970573	MI-5	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	12/05/2013	LONDON
	8978055	SU-5	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	12/03/2013	LONDON
PIKE	8980603	AM-3	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	12/05/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980620	MI-10	CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	12/23/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980712	MI-4	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	12/16/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980793	NW-1	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	12/16/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980805	NW-1	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	12/11/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980946	RN-2	MOUNTAIN RECLAMATION AND CONSTRUCTION LLC	Issued	12/04/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984237	MI-7	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	12/13/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984239	MI-7	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	12/23/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984357	MA-5	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION	Issued	12/20/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984432	MI-4	ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC	Issued	12/11/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8985168	MA-30	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	12/30/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8985723	MI-4	NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY	Issued	12/23/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8985739	MI-5	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	12/12/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8985744	MI-8	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	12/30/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8985939	MI-4	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	12/02/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8985979	MI-3	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	12/16/2013	PIKEVILLE

Commor	wealth of	Kentucky
EEC		-
DNR		

## **Surface Mining Information System**

Page 3 of 3

Permits Issue or Denied

01/24/2014

December 2013

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8987102	RN-6	CHEYENNE MINING, INC	Issued	12/17/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8988153	MI-3	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	12/26/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8989090	RN-6	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	12/18/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8989145	MI-1	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION	Issued	12/18/2013	PIKEVILLE
WHITLEY	9180423	MI-2	MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued	12/13/2013	MIDDLESBORO